ARTICLE XXV. EFFECTIVE DATE AND PUBLICATION

Section 2501. EFFECTIVE DATE

This Ordinance is adopted and ordained by the Township Board of Wayne Township, Cass County, Michigan at a regular meeting held on the 1st day of July, 1996 and the Ordinance herein is given effect on August 5, 1996.

Section 2502. PUBLICATION

The Wayne Township Clerk shall cause to be published in the Dowagiac Daily News, a newspaper having general circulation in the Township of Wayne, a notice of Ordinance adoption in compliance with Act 184 of the Public Acts of 1943, as amended by Act 395 of the Public Acts of 1976 and by Act 637 of the Public Acts of 1978 with such notice to be published within fifteen days after the adoption of this Ordinance.

Moved by:	Accoe
Seconded by:	Butts
For:	Luke, Gwilt, Hodge, Accoe, Butts
Against:	None
Absent:	None
	Sucon E

Susan E. Accoe Wayne Township Clerk

This Zoning Ordinance incorporates all amendments made to it from its first publication to December 31, 2011.

Motion by:	Dr. Frank L. Butts
Support by:	Michael Krager, Jr.
For:	Michael Krager, Jr., James K. Griggs, Frank L. Butts, Kurt E.
	Reich, Judith A. Fusko
Against:	None
Absent:	None

Kurt E. Reich Wayne Township Clerk